Patent



Attorney Docket No. RBP-31784

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa

102198113

nal documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party

2. Name and address of receiving party

Raymond J. Hanneman Jr. Jeffrey G. Behrens Salvatore R. Viverito

8-9-02

RBP Chemical Technology, Inc.

Street Address: 150 S. 118th St., P.O. Box 14069

City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53214-0069



■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □			
_			
Execution Date: August 8, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio 2002 and the application is being sent via Express Mail having identified as Attorney Docket No. RBP-31784.			
A. Patent Application No. 10, 216514	B. Patent No.		
·			
Additional numbers attache	d? □ Yes ■ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of patents involved: O		
Name: <u>Gary R. Plotecher</u>	7. Total fee	\$40.00	
Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.	■ Enclose	ed	
Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2100		ized to be charged to	
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202	Deposit	Deposit Account No. <u>23-205</u>	
DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE		
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	mation is true and correct an	d any attached copy	
true copy of the original document.			
Gary R. Plotecher	- /	9 August 2	
Name of Person Signing Signature	D	vate	
	al number of pages includin	a aarranahaata E	

MKE/784151.1

PATENT REEL: 013201 FRAME: 0920

Attorney's Docket No. RBP-31784

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign-Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application-or [] U.S. Provisional Application
For: [X] U.S. Patent For: [] PCT Application
By: [X] Inventor or [] Present-Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment,

ASSIGNORS:

Raymond J. Hanneman Jr.

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

9600 W. Beloit Rd., #6 Milwaukee, WI 53227

Address

Nationality US

Jeffrey G. Behrens

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

7122 Shagbrook Lane Burlington, WI 53105

Address

Nationality US

Salvatore R. Viverito

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

788 W. Easton Ct.

Palatine, IL 60067-6700

Address

Nationality US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

RBP Chemical Technology, Inc.
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

150 S. 118th Street, P.O. Box 14069

Milwaukee, WI 53214-0069

Addres

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)

- [X] the entire right, title and interest
- [] an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
- [X] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and

Page 1 of 3

MKE/782124 1

all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD OF DELIVERING A FOUNTAIN SOLUTION

and	which	is	found	in	(37)	C.F.R.	§	(3.21))

	(a)	[X]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith	
	(b)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on	
	(c)	[]	U.S. provisional application naming the above-entitled invention	above inventor(s) for the
		[]	Express mail label no.:	
			Mailed:	
		[]	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for rec ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby auth insert below the filing date and application known.	orize and request my attorney to
	(d)	[]	U.S. application serial no. Provisional Application Serial No.	filed on and U.S
	(e)	[]	International application no.	
	(f)	[]	U.S. patent noissued	
		[]	A change of address to which correspon patent maintenance fees is being sent se	
(check (g), if fore	eign appli	cation(s) is also being assigned)	
	(g)	[X]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a for right to claim priority	eign country, including the
contin		division	ers Patent to be obtained for said inventi , renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent

Page 2 of 3

MKE/782124 t

ili 🔳

and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her August, 2002.	eunto set hand and seal this haday of
WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the applicati	on, if item (a) was checked above
Date: 8/8/02	Raymond J. Hanneman Jr.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of AUGUST, 2002.	
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires: 3/4/05	
**********	*************
Date: $8/8/02$ Subscribed and sworn to before me this $8/10$ day of $An6ust$, 2002.	Jeffrey G. Behrens
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin. My Commission Expires: 3/4/05	
***********	**************************************
Date: 8/8/02	Salvatore R. Viverito
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Aubust, 2002.	Saratore It. VIVOIIIO
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires: 3/4/05	

MKE/782124.1

RECORDED: 08/09/2002

Page 3 of 3